COMMUNICATION CERTIFICATION LABORATORY

TEST REPORT: 73-6750 FCC ID: IYGPTB500 Page 1 of 86

Exhibit 1: FCC ID Label

Equipment Identification Label

In accordance with the requirements of Sections 15.19 (a), 2.925 and 2.926 of the FCC Rules, the following information will be permanently affixed to the Spectralink Corporation Model PTB500 as shown in the photograph on the following page. Due to the size of the handset the compliance statement is contained on the front page of the user's manual.

Refer to the User's Guide for important regulatory information. FCC ID: IYGPTB50	spectraut	k Product No: PTB500
	Refer to the regulatory is	formation.

COMMUNICATION CERTIFICATION LABORATORY

TEST REPORT: 73-6750 FCC ID: IYGPTB500 Page 2 of 86

